

FAO No.19 of 2025

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days. List thereafter.

CMP No. 984 of 2025

Heard. The execution of the impugned award dated 21.09.2024, passed by the learned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal, Ghumarwin, Distt. Bilaspur (Camp at Bilaspur), H.P, in MACT No.3-2 of 2015, titled as *Meera Devi & Others Vs. Hira Devi & Others*, shall remain stayed till final disposal of the appeal, subject to the applicant's depositing the entire awarded amount alongwith up-to-date interest within a period of eight weeks.

Alteration, modification or vacation on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

January 10,2025
(VH/Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge