

FAO No. 19 of 2025

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2- Ms. Rekha & 3 Ms. Sheela for today has been received back after validly served with further report that both these respondents have become major.

Notice issued for today to respondents No. 4-Ms. Madhu & 5- Ms. Sarla, who are minors, have been served through respondent No. 6 Sh. Suresh Kumar.

Notice issued to respondents No. 6, 7, 8 & 10 have been received back after validly served. Respondent No. 10 is minor. POA on behalf of respondents No. 8 & 10 is reported to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

None is present on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 7 despite service. Therefore,

respondents No. 2, 3, 6 & 7 are proceeded against ex parte. Appropriate steps for representation of respondents No. 4 & 5, who are minors, be taken within three weeks.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1. Smt. Meera Devi & 9- Smt. Santosh Devi for today have been received back unserved with the report that the addresses have left the given address and their present address is not known. Let fresh steps for their service be taken within three weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.04.2025

(Shalini)