

FAO-19 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate for the
appellant.
Ms. Shivani, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

Notice issued to respondent No. 9 has been
duly served. Today, Ms. Shivani (HIM/102/2023) and Mr.
Sunny Rawat (D/3410/2015), Advocates have filed MOA
on her behalf. They pray for and are allowed two weeks'
time for filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 9.

Reply to CMP No. 19857 of 2025 has been
filed by respondents No. 2 to 4, 6 and 7. Reply on behalf
of respondents No. 8 and 10 has not been filed. Let the
same be filed within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

11.11.2025

(Vriti)