

**FAO No.19 of 2025**

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sunny Rawat, Advocate for  
respondent No. 9.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 9 is  
awaited. Learned counsel appearing for the said  
respondent submits that the same has been filed in  
the Registry yesterday. Registry to trace the same  
and place on record, if in order.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**18.03.2026**  
(Shalini)