

UIIC Ltd. Vs. Meera Devi & Ors.

FAO (MV) No. 19/2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 & 10.

Mr. Sunny Rawat, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Heard. **Admit.**

Let records of the learned Tribunal below be called for.

List for final hearing in due course.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

20th April, 2026
(raman)